
Country Delegates Agency/Department E-mail Address

Australia Beekmeijer, Adrian
Director, Efficiency Improvement Branch

Implementation & Performance Improvement
Branch, Financial Management Group
Department of Finance and Administration 

Adrian.Beekmeijer@finance.gov.au

Austria Löedl, Manfred C.
Budget Director Federal Ministry of Finance, Austria Manfred.Loedl@bmf.gv.at

Brazil Batista, Cleomenes Viana
Director Brazilian Office of the Comptroller General Sfcds@cgu.gov.br

European Commission Caballero-Bassedas, Arturo
Director European Commission Arturo.Caballero-Bassedas@ec.europa.eu

Finland Jussila, Kati
Financial Secretary

Ministry of Finance
FI- 00023 Government of Finland Kati.Jussila@vm.fi

France Litvan, David 
Chef de service comptable de l'État

Public Finances, General Directorate Government of 
France David.Litvan@dgfip.finances.gouv.fr

Germany Gerhardt, Thomas
Departmental Budgets
Federal Budget Directorate
Federal Ministry of Finance

Thomas.Gerhardt@bmf.bund.de

International Public 
Sector Standards Board

Bergmann, Andreas
Chair International Public Sector Accounting Andreas.Bergmann@zhaw.ch

Dabbicco, Giovanna 
Researcher

Government Finance Statistics
Italian National Institute of Statistics (ISTAT) Dabbicco@istat.it

Gargiulo, Roberto
Official Italian Ministry of Economy and Finance Roberto.Gargiulo@tesoro.it

Mocavini, Fabrizio Italian Ministry of Economy and Finance Fabrizio.Mocavini@tesoro.it
Kwon, Kihwan
Research Associate National Accounting Standards Center Korea Kkhpark@kicpa.or.kr

Lee, Kyoung Sook
Government Financial Accounting Division/Deputy 
Director

Ministry of Strategy and Finance Kslee@mosf.go.kr

Lee, Nam-Ju (Mr.) Ministry of Strategy and Finance Hyunyoon@mosf.go.kr
Alvarado, Luis
Deputy Treasurer of Operations

Secretariat of Comptrollership & Administration 
Development Luis_Alvarado@hacienda.gob.mx

Espinosa, Irene
Treasurer of the Federation

Secretariat of Comptrollership & Administration 
Development Irene_Espinosa@hacienda.gob.mx

New Zealand Warren, Ken 
Chief Accounting Advisor The Treasury Ken.Warren@treasury.govt.nz

Organization for 
Economic Cooperation 

Development

Blondal, Jon 
Head of Division and Editor-in-Chief                                

OECD Journal of Budgeting
Organization for Economic Cooperation  Development Jon.Blondal@oecd.org

Slovakia Hudak, Vazil Ministry of Finance of the Slovak Republic Vazil.Hudak@mfsr.sk

27th International Colloquium on Financial Management for National Governments

September 14-16, 2015 Montréal, Québec

List of Invitees - 2015 Participants in attendance have been highlighted
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Mexico
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Spain Muñoz, Rafael Interventor General Secretariat,
Madrid, Spain Rmunozl@IGAE.minhap.es 

Lindblom, Eva
Head of Department Effective Administration Support The Swedish National Financial Management Authority Eva.Lindblom@esv.se

Lundqvist, Kristina
Deputy Director General The Swedish National Financial Management Authority Kristina.Lundqvist@esv.se

Allen, David
Director HMT, Deputy Head of Government Finance HM Treasury David.Allen@hmtreasury.gsi.gov.uk

Moor, Jonathan
Director General, Resources & Strategy Department of Transport Jonathan.Moor@dft.gsi.gov.uk

Ablowich, Michael Department of Treasury, Office of the Technical 
Assistance Mablowich@ota.treas.gov

Ambrose, David Department of Treasury, Fiscal Service David.Ambrose@fiscal.treasury.gov
Dacey, Robert
Chief Accountant U.S. Government Accountability Office Daceyr@gao.gov

Greiner, Patricia (Marty)
Assistant Commissioner, Payment Management Department of Treasury, Fiscal Service Marty.Greiner@fiscal.treasury.gov

Kearney, Regina U.S. Office of Management and Budget Regina_L._Kearney@omb.eop.gov
Lebryk, David
Fiscal Assistant Secretary Department of Treasury David.Lebryk@treasury.gov

Miller, Matthew
Assistant Commissioner, Fiscal Accounting 
Operations

Department of Treasury, Fiscal Service Matthew.Miller@fiscal.treasury.gov

Morrow, Sheryl
Commissioner Department of Treasury, Fiscal Service Sheryl.Morrow@fiscal.treasury.gov

Paese, Kathy
Senior Vice President Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis Kathy.O.Paese@stls.frb.org

Rogers, Wanda
Deputy Commissioner Department of Treasury, Fiscal Service Wanda.Rogers@fiscal.treasury.gov

Schramek, Jeffrey
Assistant Commissioner, Debt Management Services Department of Treasury, Fiscal Service Jeffrey.Schramek@fiscal.treasury.gov

Yakimov, Montrice
Chief Risk Officer Department of Treasury, Fiscal Service Montrice.Yakimov@fiscal.treasury.gov 

Kofler, Marshall
Deputy Director, Legislative & Public Affairs Department of Treasury, Fiscal Service Marshall.Kofler@fiscal.treasury.gov  

Ullah, Debbie Department of Treasury, Fiscal Service Debbie.Ullah@fiscal.treasury.gov

Sweden

United Kingdom

United States

USA Secretariat
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Breden Dominique
Chief Audit and Evaluation Executive Canadian Space Agency Dominique.Breden@asc-csa.gc.ca

Chartier, Céline
A/Director General Public Works and Government Services Canada Celine.Chartier@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca

Cheng, Nancy
Assistant Auditor General, Crown Corp Group Office of the Auditor General of Canada Nancy.Cheng@oag-bvg.gc.ca

DeJong, Terrance (Terry)
Assistant Auditor General Office of the Auditor General of Canada Terrance.DeJong@oag-bvg.gc.ca

Déry, Hervé
ADM & Chief Financial Officer, Corporate Services Library and Archives Canada Herve.Dery@bac-lac.gc.ca

Duplantie, Alain
Chief Financial and Administrative Officer Royal Canadian Mounted Police Alain.Duplantie@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

Ermuth, Roger
Assistant Comptroller General
Financial Management Sector

Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Roger.Ermuth@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Fortin, Brigitte
Assistant Deputy Minister (Assoc. Asst. DM) Public Works and Government Services Canada Brigitte.Fortin@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca

Francis, Andrew
Chief Financial Officer Canadian Heritage Andrew.Francis@pch.gc.ca

Frenette, Denise
Vice-President, Finance and Corporate Services Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency Denise.Frenette@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Huppé, Roch
Chief Financial Officer and Assistant Commissioner Canada Revenue Agency Roch.Huppe@cra-arc.gc.ca

LaFontaine, Renée
Assistant Secretary Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Renee.Lafontaine@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Leswick, Nicholas
General Director Finance Canada Nick.Leswick@fin.gc.ca

Matthews, Bill
Comptroller General Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Bill.Matthews@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Michaud, Sylvain
Chief Financial Officer Directorate Parks Canada Sylvain.Michaud@pc.gc.ca

Milito, Mike
Director General, Internal Audit and Evaluation Bureau Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Mike.Milito@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Pagan, Brian
Assistant Secretary Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Brian.Pagan@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Philbin, Brian
Assistant Commissioner and Chief Audit Executive Canada Revenue Agency Brian.Philbin@cra-arc.gc.ca

Piché, Michel A
Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer National Research Council Canada Michel.Piche@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca

Rochette, Claude
Assistant Deputy Minister National Defence Claude.Rochette@forces.gc.ca

Sauvé-McCuan, Patricia
Assistant Comptroller General Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Patricia.Sauve-McCuan@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Scott-Douglas, Roger
Assistant Secretary Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Roger.Scott-Douglas@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Woodfield, Juliet
Vice-President Canadian Environmental Assessment Agency Juliet.Woodfield@ceaa-acee.gc.ca

Canada
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Arena, Jenny 
Director, Executive Services
Office of the Comptroller General

Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Jenny.Arena@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Nathalie Côté
Acting Branch Manager, Executive Services
Office of the Comptroller General

Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Nathalie.Côté@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Vessia, Christine
Coordinator, Sector Operations
Office of the Comptroller General

Treasury Board of Canada Secretariat Christine.Vessia@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Canada Secretariat


